HOLLAND & KNIGHT		FILED
Requestor's Name - 315 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET		98 AUG 12 TAM 11: 06
Address Tallabassee, Florida 32301		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
City/State/Zij	p Phone # 224-7000	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NA	AME(S) & DOCUMENT NU	MBER(S), (if known):
2	,	and <u>Peuelopment</u> Cosposation
3		
(Corporation Name) (Document 7)		
4(Corporation Name) (Document =)		
Walken Pick up time <u>4'Ol</u> Certified Copy Maibout Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status		
	AMENDMENTS	
Prant	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ D	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
Annual Report Annual Report Fictitious Name OMUE Viame Reservation: GAVE AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO	REGISTRATION/         QUALIFICATION         Foreign         Limited Partnership         Reinstatement         Trademark         Other	RECEVED 8 AUG 10 但10:51 SION OF CORPORATIO
DATE OF	P. Hain AUG 1	2 1998. Examiner's Instals



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 10, 1998

HOLLAND & KNIGHT 315 SOUTH CALHOUN ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: MILLENNIUM 2100 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Ref. Number: W98000018100

We have received your document for MILLENNIUM 2100 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity must be identical throughout the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 998A00041558

Resabmitted of corporation CEV-TO

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MILLENNIUM 2100 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

In compliance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 607, the undersigned, acting as Incorporator of Millennium 2100 Research and Development Corporation, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

# ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be MILLENNIUM 2100 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION.

# ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this Corporation shall be:

# 1398 Silver Lake Drive Melbourne, Florida 32940

# ARTICLE III. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The registered agent for this Corporation shall be Intrastate Registered Agent Corporation.

The street address of the registered office of this Corporation shall-be;

701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3000 Miami, Florida 33131

90 AM 11:

# ARTICLE IV. COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The existence of this Corporation shall commence on the date of filing of these Articles of Incorporation.

# ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the laws of the state of Florida.

#### ARTICLE VI. PURPOSE

This Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Florida.

#### ARTICLE VII. AUTHORIZED SHARES

The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 5,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$.01 per share. The consideration to be paid for each share shall be fixed by the board of directors and such consideration may consist of any tangible or intangible property or benefit to this Corporation, including cash, promissory notes, services performed, promises to perform services evidenced by a written contract, or other securities of this Corporation, with a value, in the judgment of the directors, equivalent to or greater than the full par value of the shares.

#### ARTICLE VIII. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall initially have one (1) director. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time, as provided in the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one (1).

The name of the initial director shall be Gordon Evans.

The street address of the initial director shall be:

# 1398 Silver Lake Drive Melbourne, Florida 32940

#### ARTICLE IX. AMENDMENTS

This Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change, or repeal any provision in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner prescribed by law, and all rights conferred on shareholders are subject to reservation. These Articles may be amended prior to the issuance of shares of this Corporation by the unanimous approval or consent of the Board of Directors. Thereafter, every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the shareholders, and approved at a shareholder's meeting by the holders of a majority of the shares entitled to vote on the matter or in such other manner as may be provided by law.

# ARTICLE X. BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders, except that the Board of Directors may not amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide that the bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the directors.

# ARTICLE XI. INCORPORATOR

The name of the Incorporator is John R. Dierking, Esq.

The address of the Incorporator is:

# 200 South Orange Avenue Suite 2600 Orlando, Florida 32801

The Incorporator of this Corporation assigns to the Corporation its rights under Section 607.0201 of the Florida Statutes, to constitute a corporation, and assigns to those persons designated by the Board of Directors any rights the Incorporator may have as Incorporator to acquire any of the capital stock of this Corporation, this assignment becoming effective on the date corporate existence begins.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the purpose of forming this Corporation under the laws of the state of Florida, the undersigned Incorporator of this Corporation has executed these Articles of Incorporation this  $\underline{10^{144}}$  day of August, 1998.

Jøhn R. Dierking Incorporator

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATIONFILEDOF98 AUG 12 AM II: 06REGISTERED AGENT98 AUG 12 AM II: 06SECRETARY OF STATESECRETARY OF STATETALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to Sections 48.091 and 607.0501 of the Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That MILLENNIUM 2100 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION desiring to organize under the laws of the state of Florida with its initial principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at 1398 Silver Lake Drive, Melbourne, Florida 32940, has named Intrastate Registered Agent Corporation, located at 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3000, Miami, Florida 33131, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the Corporation named above, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in that capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DATED: August 62 \_, 1998

INTRA STATE REGISTERED AGEN CORPORATION Title: